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Summer Term Newsletter 1

Welcome to the Summer Term! We hope that you have enjoyed your family time together over the Easter
break. The children have returned to school refreshed and full of enthusiasm for the final term of this
academic year - it certainly is flying by!

Year 1 Phonics
We have a busy term ahead with the Year 1 pupils getting ready for their phonics screening check in early
June. Many thanks to the year 1 parents who came to find out further information about this. Please speak to
Mrs O’Dell if you could not attend the meeting to find out how you can support your child at home.

Year 4
The Year 4 children are working hard to prepare for the multiplication check. They are also looking forward to
their week of exciting activities to celebrate their time at Tritlington as they prepare for the next stage of their
educational journey.

SEND Rugby Sessions
Rockets Community Foundation are offering free inclusive rugby sessions. The sessions are open to all
disabled and neurodivergent children and young people, their siblings, parents and carers. For further
information, please see the attached flyer.

Music Lessons
If your child would like to have music lessons in September 2024, it would be best to sign them up now so they
have the best chance of a space. Pupils that are already having music tuition will automatically be added to
the list for lessons in September. An email went out to you on Thursday 25th April about this for your
information.

Polling Day Thursday 2nd May
School will be used as a polling station on Thursday 2nd May. We are very pleased to tell you that school will
remain open on this day. On arrival at school, ALL children should enter the school yard as normal through
the front gate and then enter school through the side door that Class 2 uses. Class 1 will be using the
Rainbow Room as their classroom on polling day.



After School Clubs - Summer Term

Summer Term 1
After School Clubs

All clubs start in the first week and end in the last week

Monday Gardening Club No Charge 3.15 - 4.15pm FULL

Tuesday Art Club £4 per session 3.15 - 4.15 pm

Wednesday Forest School ‘Seedlings After School Club’ £5 per session 3.15 - 4.45pm FULL

Thursday Football Club £4 per session 3.15 - 4.15pm

Friday Rugby Club with Mr Ure £4 per session 3.15 - 4.15pm

Kind regards
Mrs O’Dell and Mrs Stephenson
Joint Headteachers

Dates for your Diary - Summer Term

Monday 6th May May Day Bank Holiday - school will be closed

Wednesday 8th May Reception pupils only - Visual screening in school

Friday 17th May Year 3 and 4 only - Quad kids (athletics) competition at Chantry

Monday 3rd June - 7th June Year 4 only - Multiplication check

Friday 7th June Year 1 Festival

Thursday 20th June Year 4 parents only - Parent meeting for Year 4 activity week

Friday 21st June TEACHER TRAINING DAY - school will be closed to pupils

Monday 24th June LIFEPATH - Year 4 only

Thursday 4th & Friday 5th July Year 4 Transfer Days at Chantry
Transfer Days in school for all other pupils

Monday 8th July - 12th July LEAVERS events- Year 4 only - further details to follow

Tuesday 16th July Sports Day / Summer Fair / Village Show

Wednesday 17th July Year 4 Leavers Service

Friday 19th July BREAK UP FOR THE SUMMER

Monday 2nd September and
Tuesday 3rd September

TEACHER TRAINING DAYS

Wednesday 4th September RETURN TO SCHOOL


